

Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/050

10 May 2024

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2022/23.
2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2023/24.
3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

1. Nil
2. Nil
3. Nil

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer